
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2819

ANSWERED ON 05
TH

AUGUST, 2021


NHS IN TELANGANA


2819. SHRI BANDI SANJAY KUMAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of new National Highways (NHs)along with their length in kilometers sanctioned in the State of Telangana during each of the last three years; and

(b) whether any project was not taken up for construction due to land acquisition problem and if so, the details thereof along with the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)        Seven new National Highways have been declared in the State

of Telangana during the last three years. The year-wise details of declaration of the new National Highways in the State of Telangana during the last three years are Annexed.


 (b)       No Sir.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2819 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 05.08.2021

ASKED BY SHRI BANDI SANJAY KUMAR REGARDING “NHS IN

TELANGANA”


Details of new National Highways declared in the State of Telangana during the last three years (2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-21)


Sl

No.

Name of New

National   Highway

NH No. Length

in km

Date  of

declaration

2018-19

  NIL

2019-20

  NIL

2020-21

1 Khammam - Devarapally

(Greenfield).

365BG 90.00 29-06-2020

2 Kalwakurthy - Kollapur -

Karivena

167K 85.55 06-11-2020

3 Medak - Yellareddy - Rudrur
765D 97.20 23-03-2021

4 Bodhan - Basar - Bhainsa
161BB 56.40 23-03-2021

5 Medak - Siddipet -

Elkathurthy

765DG 137.60 23-03-2021

6 Junction at Hyderabad Outer

ring   road-Valigonda-

Thorrur-Nellikuduru-

Mahububabad-Yellandu-

Kothagudem (NH30)

930P 234.00 07-04-2021

7 Tandur – Kodangal –

Mahabubnagar road

167N 96.00 07-04-2021


*****

